

No. 138, ORIGINAL

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,

Defendant.

**On Exceptions to the First
Interim Report of the Special Master**

**BRIEF OF THE STATE OF
NORTH CAROLINA IN OPPOSITION
TO PLAINTIFF'S EXCEPTIONS**

ROY COOPER
Attorney General
State of North Carolina
Christopher G. Browning, Jr.*
James C. Gulick
J. Allen Jernigan
Marc D. Bernstein
Jennie W. Hauser

North Carolina
Department of Justice
Post Office Box 629
Raleigh, N.C. 27602
(919) 716-6900

March 9, 2009

*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

STATEMENT 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 5

ARGUMENT 8

I. THE COURT SHOULD REJECT SOUTH CAROLINA’S INVITATION TO ADOPT A BLANKET RULE THAT ONLY THE UNITED STATES, INDIAN TRIBES AND STATES MAY INTERVENE IN WATER RIGHTS CASES 8

II. SOUTH CAROLINA’S CONCERN OVER THE POSSIBILITY OF WIDE-SCALE INTERVENTION IS MISPLACED. 13

III. THE UNITED STATES ERRS IN ASSERTING THAT THE PRESENCE OF INTERVENORS WOULD MAKE SETTLEMENT MORE DIFFICULT 15

IV. EACH OF THE THREE INTERVENORS HAS SUFFICIENT INTEREST TO JUSTIFY ITS PARTICIPATION IN THIS ACTION 18

V. THE PRESENCE OF THE INTERVENORS WILL NOT PREJUDICE THE PARTIES . . . 24

CONCLUSION 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 373 U.S. 546 (1963)	9
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. 605 (1983)	9
<i>College Sav. Bank v. Fla. Prepaid Postsecondary Educ. Expense Bd.</i> , 527 U.S. 666 (1999)	16
<i>Colorado v. Kansas</i> , 320 U.S. 383 (1943)	16
<i>Idaho ex rel. Evans v. Oregon</i> , 462 U.S. 1017 (1983)	9, 10
<i>Kentucky v. Indiana</i> , 281 U.S. 163 (1930)	9
<i>Lincoln Prop. Co. v. Roche</i> , 546 U.S. 81 (2005)	11
<i>Maryland v. Louisiana</i> , 451 U.S. 725 (1981)	6, 9
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 515 U.S. 1 (1995)	11
<i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 345 U.S. 369 (1953)	7, 10, 11, 22, 23

CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES

U.S. CONST. ART. I, § 10, cl. 3 16

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 143-215.22L (2009) 1

MISCELLANEOUS

16 JAMES WM. MOORE, MOORE'S FEDERAL
PRACTICE § 107.14(2)(c)(v) (3d ed. 2006) 11
